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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday April 08, 2019 CASE NUMBER: C15-2019-0021

___Y___ AdacCorral
Y William Burkhardt
_____Y___ Darryl Pruett

Y___ Eric Goff
Y Melissa Hawthorne
) o s

Y

Yasmine Smith

Don Leighton-Burwell

- Rahm McDaniel OUT

____ Martha Gonzalez (Alternate) RM
Veronlca Rivera

James Valdez

Mlchael Von Ohlen (left early)
g Kelly Blume (Alternate) OUT
____ - Altemate (Vacant)

' -<-<-<|'|

OWNER/APPLICANT: Sandra Wilson
ADDRESS: 3004 BONNIE RD

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance(s) from Section
25-2-899 (D) and (E) (Fences as Accessory Uses) to increase the fence height
permitted from an average of 6 feet, maximum height of 7 feet (required, up to 8
feet permitted with adjacent signatures) to 8 (requested) in order to maintain a
recently constructed fence on a corner lot with swimming pool in an “SF-3-NP”,
Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (West Austin)

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Don
Leighton-Burwell motion to postpone to May 13, 2019, Board Member Melissa
Hawthorne second on a 10-0 vote; POSTPONED TO MAY 13, 2019.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:
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Leane Heldenfels
Executive Liaison

William Burkhardt U
Chairman
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Good afternoon Leane -
For the meeting on May 13, please find the attached.

Hardship: The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in

that: our property lot has two sides that face City streets. Facing two streets is only common
to a few homes, as the majority of the homes are interior lots. The height of the wall/fence
provides a safety measure to prevent access to our in-ground pool, considering there is also a
tree limb that go out above the fence that is a low branch and could be pulled down, if one
attempted to do so. The average height of our fence is 7 feet 2 inches.
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As stated in 25-2-899 D&E - A solid fence along a property line may be constructed to a maximum
height of eight feet if each owner of property that adjoins a section of the fence that exceeds a
height of six feet files a written consent to the construction of the fence with the building official,
and: D there is a change in grade of at least two feet within 50 feet of the boundary between
adjoining properties; or E a structure, including a telephone junction box, exists that is reasonably
likely to enable a child to climb over a six foot fence and gain access to a hazardous situation,
including a swimming pool.

Rather than a telephone junction box, we have a tree limb that goes over the fence and dips
down. As you can see, in the images provided, | am able to jump up and reach the tree limb,
for reference | am 5 feet tall.
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When measured at two points, the height of the curb to the bottom of the fence was 10.5 and
16.5 inches, as noted in the below images.

TECHNIDEA

TECHNIDEA
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BOA CASE REVIEW SHEET

CASE: C15-2019-0021 BOA DATE: April 8, 2019
ADDRESS: 3004 Bonnie Road COUNCIL DISTRICT: 10
OWNER: Sandra Wilson AGENT: None

ZONING: SF-3-NP (West Austin)
AREA: Lot 30. Westenfield Nol

VARIANCE REQUEST: 8’ wall

SUMMARY : corner lot

ISSUES: pool
ZONING LAND USES
Site SF-3-NP (West Austin) Single Family Residential
North | SF-3-NP (West Austin) Single Family Residential
South | SF-3-NP (West Austin) Single Family Residential
East SF-3-NP (West Austin) Single Family Residential
West SF-3-NP (West Austin) Single Family Residential

NEIGHBORHOOD ORGANIZATIONS: Austin Independent School District; Austin Neighborhoods
Council; Bike Austin; Central West Austin Neighborhood Plan Contact Team; Friends of Austin
Neighborhoods; Neighborhood Empowerment Foundation; Preservation Austin; SEL Texas; Save Barton Creek
Association; Save Our Springs Alliance; Sierra Club, Austin Regional Group; TNR BCP — Travis County
Natural Resources; Tarrytown Alliance; Tarrytown Neighborhood Association; West Austin Neighborhood
Group




N (777} SUBJECT TRACT NOTIFICATIONS
[} PENDING CASE CASE#: C15-2019-0021

L _ . ZONING BOUNDARY

1"=134"

LOCATION: 3004 Bonnie Road

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,
engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the
approximate relative location of property boundaries.

This product has been produced by CTM for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made
by the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.
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CITY OF AUSTIN

Development Services Department
One Texas Center | Phone: 512.978.4000
505 Barton Springs Road, Austin, Texas 78704

Board of Adjustment
General/Parking Variance Application
WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

This application is a fillable PDF that can be completed electronically. To ensure your information is
saved, click here to Save the form to your computer, then open your copy and continue.

The Tab key may be used to navigate to each field; Shift + Tab moves to the previous field. The Enter
key activates links, emails, and buttons. Use the Up & Down Arrow keys to scroll through drop-down
lists and check boxes, and hit Enter to make a selection.

The application must be complete and accurate prior to submittal. If more space is required, please
complete Section 6 as needed. All information is required (if applicable).

For Office Use Only

Case # ROW # Tax #

Section 1: Applicant Statement

Street Address: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin, Texas 78703

Subdivision Legal Description:
Lot 30 Westenfield No 1

Lot(s): 30 Block(s):
Outlot: Division:
Zoning District: SF-3-NP

I/'We Lucas C. & Sandra C. Wilson on behalf of myself/ourselves as
authorized agent for 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin, Texas 78703 affirm that on
Month Select , Day Select , Year Select , hereby apply for a hearing before the

Board of Adjustment for consideration to (select appropriate option below):
OErect OAttach  OComplete O Remodel ® Maintain O Other:

Type of Structure: privacy wall/fence (west side of property)

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 4 of 8
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Portion of the City of Austin Land Development Code applicant is seeking a variance from:
Building Permit Requirement (25-12-241 [2015 IRC R105.1])

Section 2: Variance Findings

The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of, and weight of evidence supporting the
findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements
as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as
incomplete. Please attach any additional supporting documents.

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

| contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is based on the following findings:

Reasonable Use
The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use because:

our property is a lot in which one side backs to Hopi Trail. If our property did not back up to a
street, then we would only need to seek approval from our neighbors to build a privacy
wall/fence that provides security and protection around our in-ground pool. Both neighbors with
whom we share a property line have young children, as do a number of other neighbors in the
immediate vicinity.

Hardship
a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

our property lot has two sides that face City streets. Facing two streets is only common to a few
homes, as the majority of the homes are interior lots. The height of the wall/fence provides a
safety measure to prevent access to our in-ground pool.

b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
not all homes have two sides that are facing a City street.

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 5 of 8
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The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not impair the use of
adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the regulations of the zoning district
in which the property is located because:
there are probably a number of homes in the area that have 8 foot walls/fences which surround
a yard with a pool, but due to the hardship of having two sides face a City street; we are seeking
this variance to be able to maintain the wall/fence that is currently in place for the security and
prevention of access to our in-ground pool.

Parking (additional criteria for parking variances only)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board may grant
a variance to a regulation prescribed in the City of Austin Land Development Code Chapter 25-6,
Appendix A with respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it
makes findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the
uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or literal interpretation and enforcement of
the specific regulation because:

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public
streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition inconsistent
with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site
because:

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 6 of 8
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| affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Section 3: Applicant Certificate

Applicant Signature: Date: 3/11/2019
Applicant Name (typed or printed): Lucas C and Sandra C Wilson

Applicant Mailing Address: 3004 Bonnie Road

City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78703
Phone (will be public information): 512-619-5246

Email (optional — will be public information):

Section 4: Owner Certificate

| affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Owner Signature: Date: 3/11/2019
Owner Name (typed or printed): Lucas C and Sandra C Wilson

Owner Mailing Address: 3004 Bonnie Road

City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78703
Phone (will be public information): 512-619-5246

Email (optional — will be public information):

Section 5: Agent Information

Agent Name:

Agent Mailing Address:
City: State: Zip:

Phone (will be public information):

Email (optional — will be public information):

Section 6: Additional Space (if applicable)

Please use the space below to provide additional information as needed. To ensure the information is
referenced to the proper item, include the Section and Field names as well (continued on next page).

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 7 of 8
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NOTE: BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON BASED ON
TEXAS STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM
(CENTRAL ZONE) NAD 83, 93 ADJUSTMENT. \

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, ON THIS DATE, A TRUE AND ACCURATE SURVEY WAS MADE ON THE GROUND UNDER MY
SUPERVISION OF PROPERTY LOCATED AT 3004 BONNIE ROAD IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
LOT 30, WESTENFIELD NO. 1, A SUBDIVISION IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT RECORDED
IN VOLUME 3, PAGE 202 OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS.

FLOOD NOTE:

THE PROPERTY DEPICTED HEREON IS NOT WITHIN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD NOTE: THIS TRACT IS SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS,
AREA AS DETERMINED BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY; RESTRICTIONS AND RIGHT TO CREATE ADDITIONAL PUBLIC UTILITY

THE FLOOD AREA BEING IDENTIFIED ON F. I. R. M. PANEL NO. 48453C0445J EASEMENTS, IF ANY, ACROSS SUBJECT PROPERTY AS SHOWN IN VOLUME 3,

EFFECTIVE 1—-06—-2016 LOCATED IN ZONE "X". PAGE 202 PRTC.
SCHEDULE B ITEMS
TO: AUSTIN TITLE_COMPANY ~
RE:_WILSON, GF NO. AUT—13-667—AUTI8009974M 10A-=10F. NOTED
PROJ. NO. 18—011 106. 5 PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT — VOL. 3, PAGE 202 PRTC — AFFECTS
AS SHOWN
10H. BUILDING SETBACK LINES — VOL. 3, PAGE 202 PRTC — AFFECTS AS
SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE SHOWN
THE PLAT SHOWN HEREON IS A TRUE, CORRECT AND ACCURATE
REPRESENTATION OF THE PROPERTY AS DETERMINED BY SURVEY, THE BRYAN TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.
LINES AND DIMENSIONS OF SAID PROPERTY BEING AS INDICATED BY THE
PLAT; THE SIZE, LOCATION AND TYPE OF BUILDINGS ARE AS SHOWN, ALL
IMPROVEMENTS BEING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY, SET -
BACK FROM THE PROPERTY LINES THE DISTANCES INDICATED. THERE ARE
NO ENCROACHMENTS, CONFLICTS OR PROTRUSIONS, EXCEPT AS SHOWN 1
HEREON, AND SAID PROPERTY HAS ACCESS TO AND FROM A DEDICATED | 9! Nortimal PHONE; (512) 352-9090
TAYLOR, TX 76574 FAX: (512) 352-9091
ROADWAY. FIRM No. T0T28500
DATE: __NOVEMBER 14, 2018 surveying@austin.ir.com
: > bryantechnicalservices.com

Z:\AUTOCAD\PROJECT DRAWINGS\2018 DRAWINGS\18—011—FINAL.dwg 11/15/2018 4:12 PM
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Thank you Leane - please see attached images.

Exterior corner - illustrates fence from the street

Fence with pool - illustrates pool in the backyard that the fence protects from
Right/Left side - illustrate height of fence

Right/Left side 2 - zoom in on height
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On Fri, Mar 22, 2019 at 10:30 AM Heldenfels, Leane <Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov>
wrote:

End of day Monday for photos to be included in the Board’s advance packet, see attached.

Take care,
Leane

From: Sandra Coultress [mailto_

Sent: Friday, March 22, 2019 10:27 AM

To: Heldenfels, Leane <Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov>
Subject: Re: FW: Application for 3004 Bonnie

Thank you - we will get pictures submitted as well. by when do you need
everything?

And will you please send a final copy of the notice, as well?
Thank you!

On Fri, Mar 22, 2019 at 9:14 AM Heldenfels, Leane <Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov>
wrote:
In addition to these items the Board would like to see photos of the fence and area to give
them a better feel for how the fence fits into the area/context. | know you’re working on the
neighborhood association letter which they would also like to see. If you have any construction


mailto:Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov
mailto:Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov
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drawings for the fence they’d like to see those, too.

Take care —
Leane

From: Sandra Coultress [mailto ||| G

Sent: Monday, March 11, 2019 11:24 PM
To: Heldenfels, Leane <Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov>; Sandra Wilson

ce: Lucas Wison < S e 12/ < I - <o
ror <

Subject: Application for 3004 Bonnie

Thank you Leane -

Attached you will find the application for the variance, the signatures, the list of
signatures with the radius map used (as provided by our builder), and the survey
provided by our builder. We will work on getting in contact with the
Neighborhood Association.

Please let me know if you need anything further from us.

Thank you so much for your assistance,
Sandra Wilson

On Wed, Mar 6, 2019 at 11:16 AM Heldenfels, Leane
<Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov> wrote:

Aside from the signatures of neighbors they will also like to see something either in
support or non-opposition from the neighborhood association. They would also like to
see photos and get context for how the fence/wall fits in with the area. You can wait
and provide those up until 3/25 — but the signatures, application and survey are due to
me no later than 3/12 to get on the 4/8 Board hearing agenda.

Take care,
Leane


mailto:Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov
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3004 Enfield
3002 Enfiled
3000 Enfield
3105 Bonnie Road
3103 Bonnie Road
3101 Bonnie Road
3005 Bonnie Road
3003 Bonnie Road
3001 Bonnie Road
2905 Bonnie Road
2903 Bonnie Road
3204 Bonnie Road
3202 Bonnie Road
3200 Bonnie Road
3002 Bonnie Road
3000 Bonnie Road
2904 Bonnie Road
2902 Bonnie Road
3207 Bridle Path
3205 Bridle Path
3203 Bridle Path
3201 Bridle Path
3005 Bridle Path
3003 Bridle Path
3001 Bridle Path
2905 Bridle Path

3200 Bridle Path
3004 Bridle Path
3002 Bridle Path
2903 Bridle Path
2900 Bonnie Road
2703 Bonnie Road
2701 Bonnie Road
2904 Enfield

1607 Courtland Lane
1502 Hopi Trail
3202 Enfield

Within MAPPED radius
Owner

David Tucker
Wilson Deming
Virginia Thomas
DECEASED
Andrew Neillie
Jeffrey Daniel
Joe and Mary Jones
Donna Boykin
Thomas Van Zandt
Thomas Van Zandt

Signatory
David Tucker
Wilson Deming
Virginia Thomas

Andy Neillie

Jeff Daniel

Mary Jones

Donna Boykin
Thomas VanZandt
Thomas VanZandt

Bhupinder & Sreedhara Bhasin Sreedhara Bhasin

Leslie Lindzey

John Hovenga

Nalle Custom Homes

Marc and Megan Vanderslice
Michael Mogavero

Kim & Sammy Unberhagen
Eric and Susanne Delernett
Tony Bridle

James Christianson
Thomas Boyd

James and LaVada Steed
William Zmeko

John Barney

Jeff Armstrong

Michelle Rosenblatt

ADDITIONAL SUPPORT
Lee Nalle
Carolyn Grosskopf
Patrick and Paula Moorehead
Robert and Kristen Hillert
Joe and Karen Murphy
Stephen Abbot
Chelsea Buchholtz
Patrick Smith
Lee Nalle
Leah Inman
Albert Gashi

Leslie Lindzey
Mike Hovenga

Lee Nalle

Megan Vanderslice
AIR BNB

Kim Unberhagen
Susanne Delernett
Jacqueline Boulais
Martha Mai

Tom Boyd

LaVada Steed
William Zmeko
John Barney

Jeff Armstong
Michelle Rosenblatt

Lee Nalle

Carolyn Grosskopf
Paula Moorhead
Kristen Hillert
Karen Murphy
Stephen Abbot
Chelsea Buchholtz
Patrick Smith

Lee Nalle

Leah Lee

Albert Gashi
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

"D avial 1 oeket

Name

3004 Linl, 1/ Rl

Address
A uﬁ.ﬂ>J’/ x 7Y 703

Ve PV A
Signa : =
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

I am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

Name

200> B b RA

Address

YAR/, Y-

Bignature” V|
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

[ am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

Vivgimia (Wowwmd<
Name

2000 Enfield R4

Address

71870%

SignatLlre
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot. o

T e e
S0 N —

Name

o LAl T A P@wﬁ

Address

e |
p EANTE G

Sig‘nature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

>¢pf D,Qm.eé‘

Name

3\ b\ Bonmc TCOF!O
Address

Qus"ﬂh X ’7@753

x/p//é/g - -

Slg
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

I am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

Mayy M, _?S;%ngﬁa

Name L

2005 Bovme (24
Address
1€ 0%

(/\W\Lw/\, h\/&a L) —

Signature

N
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

\Dﬁ/\//\//l Bot/ K/ ,

Name

AadgaoQ Roinie ﬁ/é}o
/éQW/V 7/ 7/5,70’)\

Ww

Sigriéture

L___/
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

I am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

Ql/&u"b?’c 1 /2/ ZIL/L/C @i-z{\)véf—
Name (7
2001 Bonniy Rd

Address

A965— WViomag \an Landt

/% Apitarts, %z \Zf}/ﬁ-/@{r’—

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

I am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

Tomas Nan Jand+

Name

1905 Rovviy R4

Address

'{'71494 A ALCX Z_ } et Zﬁ%}d’_’

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

1T haewd no @éecﬂﬁn o flo

Lam-in-suppert of the exustlng 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaglng 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

o

Name
2902 Bouuyie fKoad
Address Aﬂ&fi&(/7g 70;

5 [

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

Lesdis le\Awg

Name

232949 B annis (J

Address

A M K‘ék——"g

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

’W,AJ}/\_/ZZ

Name :
3207 Ponniy lla(u

Address

kustin TX T7%70%
M _r,ée /7{// Ve Kj A

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

I am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

/oo Nale

Name

ﬂoo &ﬂ'\:b

Address

4U$7L\V\ X 74703

BN

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

Meq un vandersl ) =e
Name

BDOZ anhif/ 19105
Address

PVST I, X

. Nl

Signature’



P-5/34

To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

I am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

v i |
K i)z ez A ER)
Name

7402 T3 wonse KD

Address

" e
Sosza A P8

I S~

/ e
Signature ~
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

Qucanpe DeJerneH

Name

2902 Bonnie Ed-

Address

Austm TY #2702

o

Slgna dre
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

| Q/m/\f \}Ot ‘ﬁzw)/}\/tﬁ B@ng
”U 2207 Pridle Do

Address

fustin, TY, 79702

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

Martha ow

Name

3105 bridle Fath

Address

[ )

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

o ﬁf/ﬂ/

Name

3903 badl oM

Address

T 7

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

[ al/ade jfﬁe’/ ¢ Jim %’(L@@@{

Name

2201 Bridle ﬁz‘ﬂ. -2

Address

,41,/5#4 : //)_< 75702

2 ot (b S512)

gnatur\e
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

l/(/ L/ AM Zﬁ ﬁkb

Name

2005 Bvidle Path

Address

- Pustn B 19703

1t Sl

Siai reétu re (ﬁ.
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

I am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

So oy %AM
Name \

2003 Pwvidle Path
Address

fuchw TX 1¢70%
Slgn?r_ve) N
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

&%% / %’/mff’@{—f

Name

200) Bridle Path

Address

Pwchvn Ty 76702
QK( f:/lL C{' (/4/(/}“4’(/@;’) Y;f), ;

Signatﬂré’ V
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

I am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

Mz LE ROSEANEAATYT

Name

05 BglDie KT
Address

AN TTX 78 703

MVA_A @qMW

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

I am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

/,eg &,\L

Name =

3220 Bridle Tt
Address

Qosls, Tx 78702

Ialle

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

I am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

ARECY 8 G ssIKPF

Canlasyp s Bjevaafofad
T 7
Name v

Zooy Bndle Path

Address

1870%

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

I am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

NN e

Name

Zoor PUMZ PR

Address

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

K S km }‘%l )&W 3
;;mgfo 3 @‘ﬂu{ ¢ f i N
Koskin, T 75703

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

gare Mo r’o/m'

Narhe

2900 Bopwre Ld. .

Address
/?us%bj Tx. 19103
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

I am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

STEPHEN  ARBOT

Name

1703 Aoun E RO

Address

AuSTIN, TXx ) ¥707%

(A A

gnatt:l”e




P-5/50

To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

QLhelsea Pudnbholt 2

Name

211 RBonnie, R/

Address

‘Signature




P-5/51

To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

I am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

Patve Swith
Name

204 enheld

Address

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

Lee Nelle

Name

ol LoweMa & Lo

Address

Avedw T 7¥70%

o e

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

I am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being

a corner lot.

Leah [ee

Name

(S0 topr T
Address '
Pushn T% 19%70%

w‘:—/&;/f/f{ d/“

Signature
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

I am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

/}/ééf} 6@5/{4'

Name

Address

Aah JK 18705
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From: Blake Tollett

Sent: Wednesday, April 03, 2019 12:17 PM
To: Heldenfels, Leane <Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov>
Cc: WANG ExCom
Subject: C15-2019-0021; 3004 Bonnie Road

3 April 2019

Leanne Heldenfels, Liaison

Board of Adjustment

City of Austin

RE: C15-2019-0021; 3004 Bonnie Road

Members of the Board:

The Board of Directors (BoD) of West Austin Neighborhood Group (WANG) met on Tuesday 2 April 2019 with the
applicant in the above referenced variance request and her builder. After discussion, the WANG BoD voted to

oppose the requested variance.

The BoD was made aware of the substantial close by neighbor support, but we did not feel the hardship alleged by
the applicant was unique to the property. We also felt the granting of the variance would set a precedent for

similarly situated properties.

A representative of the neighborhood association will attend the hearing on this matter.

Thank you for your service to the City.
Sincerely;

Blake Tollett
West Austin Neighborhood Group
PO Box 5722
Austin 78763



PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
application. You may also contact a neighborhood or environmental
organization that has expressed an interest in an application affecting
your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice will be sent.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

» appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 FS of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our website:
www.austintexas.gov/department/development-services

Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All comments
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Number: C15-2019-0021, 3004 Bonnie Road

Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, April 8, 2019

JPLf .; .M~\ &._ am in favor

Your Name Q&maé print) () I object

2302 SopO.g mN@oV

Your address(eg) affected by this application
’ bl

=, =)

Signature Date

Daytime _c_rw:c:c..fm Z AJ mvw dﬁwm

Q ‘1

QNN ALY uu+ 6 P tir E

U

Qa\gémjj?) EEE MW ” Y a

Vpde o Yo poM\ainrnad .

Comments must be returned by 10am the day of the hearing for the
Board to see them at this hearing. They may be returned via:

Mail: City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088
(Note: mailed comments must be postmarked by the Wed prior
to the hearing for them to be received in time for this hearing)
Fax: (512)974-6305

Email: leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov




Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the noti
before or at a Pl}bl_lc hearing. Your comments should include the namee(?fottl;ze
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; th
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All commentsg 5
received will become part of the public record of this éase.

Case Number: C15-2019-0021, 3004 Bonnie Road

Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, April 8, 2019

77
(¥ 1 am in favor
(J I object

Kobert B [[ep

Your Name (please print)

2703 (I Lle Purlh p205

Your address(es) affected by this application

S - 20-/?

Signature Date

Daytime Telephone: & ( L/ . ?l% -7(9?)'\

Comments: / aownm i N 74.1&{“ qO'é —/'/qu JC 1 Ga e,
Tﬁ]e..-@?-ﬂre, /OQ/(.S rodf amcp {:{]QPS
Apt-hurt pur /l&é%éw‘/mwﬂ.

The Lence ;s f/n;ﬂd%m/f &of 5&@;9‘

& VJ-)E.,‘!(O 1“&!{, rﬁ(b/

Comments must be returned by 10am the day of the hearing for the
Board to see them at this hearing. They may be returned via:

Mail: City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088 _ _
(Note: mailed comments must be postmarked by the Wed prior
to the hearing for them to be received in time for this hearing)

Fax: (512)974-6305
Email: leane.heldenfels@ austintexas.gov
| Emall .
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To: City of Austin
Austin Code Department
Attn: Thomas Horn, Austin Code Officer

RE: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin 78703
Case Number: CV-2018-211124

| am in support of the existing 6 foot 9 inch to 7 foot 7 inch range (averaging 7 foot 2 inch)
fence at 3004 Bonnie Road that was built as a safety precaution due to the in-ground pool
in the backyard. | understand that 6 feet average is permitted by zoning due to this being
a corner lot.

Micdhael Modavero

Name U
2600 B¢/
Address

Avshin TK 19702

natu
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PUBLIC HEARING Hﬂ.@gﬂw@z ‘

Alihough applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to atiend a public
bearing, you are not required {o attend. However, if you do atiend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
application. You may also contact a smmmrwoagcn or environmental
organization that has expressed an interest.in an application affecting
your neighborhood. - :

During a public hearing, the board or ncEEH.mmmE_ ‘may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission ammounces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation: that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice will be sent,

Aboard or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party thai is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal

- will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicani or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered o the contact person listed on o
:ann&_ or

»  appearing and speaking for the H.noo& at the _unE_n hearing;

and:

s occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of ﬁ_um mﬂﬂ_mﬂ
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the mﬁEﬂ.ﬁ property
or proposed development; or

« 15 an officer of an environmental or mﬂmwwcnrcom organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of

~ the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director. of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the nnn_m_oﬁ An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on thé City of Austin’s land mmﬁm_oﬁggﬁ :

process, visit our website:
iﬂé.mnmuaﬂnmm. ov/depariment/development-seryvices

| Comments;

Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All comments -
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Nomber: C15-2019-0021, 3004 Bonnie Road :
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-374-2202, leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, April 8, 2019

___Uh Vi {mns

Your Name (please print)

mh%h.\ré\.n \Q\NQ\

Your addressfe. ected E._nmncm

.‘ —nE EEEE.
. I object .

_2/30//5

" “Signature . Date

Daytime Telephone: Sr2-472 - &_ nmrw &\

Comments must be returned by 10am the day of the hearing for the
Board to see thém at this hearing. They may be returned via:

Mail: City of Austin-Development Services Umﬁmﬁﬁmﬂq 1st EDE
Leane Heldenfels
P. O.Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088
(Note: mailed comments must be womgﬁ_nmn by Em Wed prior -
to the hearing for them to be received in time for this hearing}
Fax: ({512)974-6305

i Email; leane.heldenfels@austiniexas. gov
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Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All comments
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Number: C15-20] 5-0021, 3004 Bonnie Road

Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, Ieane.heldenfels@austinlexas.gov
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, April 8, 2019

M:éﬁj /‘{O‘Jle'iéﬁf 8T am in favor
O I object

Your Name (p?ease pri‘wa

3 7 B@cw [ R
Your address(es) affected by ffris application /\
2{, 2 Z

a )
Stenature == Date
Daytime Telephone: &/ 7~ Lfé‘(— 73 e/

Comments:

Comments must be returned by 10am the day of the hearing for the
Board to see them at this hearing, They may be returned via:

Mail: City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels

P. 0. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088

(Note: mailed comments must be postmarked by the Wed prior

to the hearing for them to be received in time for this hearing)
Fax: (512) 974-6305

! Email:leane.heldenfels 7

austintexas.
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	SAVE form: 
	Project Street Address: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin, Texas 78703
	Subdivision Legal Description: Lot 30 Westenfield No 1
	Lots: 30
	Blocks: 
	Outlot: 
	Division: 
	Zoning District: SF-3-NP
	I_We: Lucas C. & Sandra C. Wilson
	Authorized agent for: 3004 Bonnie Road, Austin, Texas 78703
	Submittal Month: [March]
	Submittal Day: [12]
	Submittal Year: [2019]
	Hearing Reason: Maintain
	Hearing Reason_other: 
	Type of Structure: privacy wall/fence (west side of property)
	LDC: Building Permit Requirement (25-12-241 [2015 IRC R105.1])
	Reasonable Use: our property is a lot in which one side backs to Hopi Trail.  If our property did not back up to a street, then we would only need to seek approval from our neighbors to build a privacy wall/fence that provides security and protection around our in-ground pool.  Both neighbors with whom we share a property line have young children, as do a number of other neighbors in the immediate vicinity. 
	Hardship_unique: our property lot has two sides that face City streets.  Facing two streets is only common to a few homes, as the majority of the homes are interior lots.  The height of the wall/fence provides a safety measure to prevent access to our in-ground pool.  
	Hardship_not general: not all homes have two sides that are facing a City street. 
	Area Character: there are probably a number of homes in the area that have 8 foot walls/fences which surround a yard with a pool, but due to the hardship of having two sides face a City street; we are seeking this variance to be able to maintain the wall/fence that is currently in place for the security and prevention of access to our in-ground pool. 
	Parking_traffic volumes: 
	Parking_parking loading on public streets: 
	Parking_no safety hazard: 
	Parking_run with the use: 
	Applicant Date: 3/11/2019
	Applicant Name: Lucas C and Sandra C Wilson
	Applicant Mailing Address: 3004 Bonnie Road
	Applicant City: Austin
	Applicant State: TX
	Applicant Zip: 78703
	Applicant Phone: 512-619-5246
	Applicant Email: 
	Owner Date: 3/11/2019
	Owner Name: Lucas C and Sandra C Wilson
	Owner Mailing Address: 3004 Bonnie Road
	Owner City: Austin
	Owner State: TX
	Owner Zip: 78703
	Owner Phone: 512-619-5246
	Owner Email: 
	Agent Name: 
	Agent Mailing Address: 
	Agent City: 
	Agent State: 
	Agent Zip: 
	Agent Phone: 
	Agent Email: 
	Additional Space: 


